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e Contract Spending | Contract Contract . . Original Contract
Department/Facility Number CAOIE:)I::: to Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed Date

Department of D040002 $211,000.00 50.00(10/21/2020 |12/31/2025 |Collect and analyze data relevantto g, 12/03/2020
Transportation basic and enhanced safety improvements
Department of D040749 $4,750,000.00 $0.00/09/08/2023 |12/31/2027 |Nassau County Resurfacing Program | Grant 10/04/2023
Transportation
Department of D040276 $3,600,000.00 $0.0003/15/2022 |12/31/2027 |Traffic System Signal Operation Grant 04/27/2022
Transportation
Governor's Traffic Safety 5714 §209,021.00 §0.0010/01/2015 [09/30/2016 [FLOHWAY SAFETY GRANT Grant 06/17/2016
Committee PROGRAM
Governor's Traffic Safety HIGHWAY SAFETY GRANT Contracts Not Subject
Committee TO007081 $36,000.00 $0.00(10/01/2023 |(09/30/2024 PROGRAM to OSC Pre-Audit 12/22/2023
ggl‘;f;‘:?tre: Traffic Safety | 902142 $217,271.00 $0.00|10/01/2014 |09/30/2015 |HIGHWAY SAFETY Grant 12/16/2014
Governor's Traffic Safety . Contracts Not Subject
Committee T005214 $4,000.00 $0.00(10/01/2013 |09/30/2014 |Child Passenger Safety Program t0 OSC Pre-Audit 12/04/2013
State Emergency FLOOD MITIGATION ASSISTANCE
Management Office C000388 $0.00 $0.0009/15/2008 09/15/2009 41692 1692 - 0026 HIMGP 01075GA007 Grant 06/26/2009
Office of Homeland UPGRADE GEOGRAPHIC .

. Revenue Generating -
Security and Emergency X003058 $23,600.00 $0.0006/18/2010 |12/31/2011 |INFORMATION SYSTEMS DIGITAL Other 06/18/2010
Services ORTHOIMAGERY DATA
Ofﬁce. of Homeland Contracts Not Subject
Security and Emergency T971739 $47,000.00 $0.00(09/06/2013 ||08/31/2015 [FY13 HAZMAT GRANT PROGRAM to OSC Pre-Audit 08/18/2014
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C154199 $75,000.00 $0.00//04/01/2021 |[05/31/2024 |Technical Rescue & USAR Grant 06/21/2021




Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C154113

$2,649,658.00

$0.00

09/01/2021

08/31/2024

Urban Area Security Initiative Program

Grant

10/21/2021

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C971703

$2,649,658.00

$0.00

09/01/2020

08/31/2024

Urban Area Security Initiative Program

Grant

10/16/2020

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C197849

$897,929.00

$0.00

01/01/2021

12/31/2023

Public Safety Interoperable
Communications

QGrant

02/11/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C190334

$2,800,365.00

$0.00

09/01/2023

08/31/2026

Urban Area Security Initiative Program

Grant

11/13/2023

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C197644

$887,854.00

$0.00

01/01/2023

12/31/2025

Public Safety Interoperable
Communications

Grant

02/20/2024

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

T160141

$50,000.00

$0.00

10/01/2022

08/31/2024

FY 2020 SHSP CIGP PROGRAM

Contracts Not Subject
to OSC Pre-Audit

11/07/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

T160111

$50,000.00

$0.00

10/01/2022

08/31/2024

FY 2020 SHSP CYBER PROGRAM

Contracts Not Subject
to OSC Pre-Audit

01/09/2023

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C160024

$75,000.00

$0.00

10/01/2022

08/31/2024

Technical Rescue and Urban Search and
Rescue Grant Program

Grant

01/10/2023

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C884310

$1,365,208.00

$0.00

09/01/2021

08/31/2024

Homeland Security Grant Program

QGrant

10/18/2021

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C971700

$1,396,136.00

$0.00

09/01/2020

08/31/2024

Homeland Security Grant Program

Grant

01/15/2021

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C160013

$76,900.00

$0.00

10/01/2022

08/31/2024

Hazmat Grant Program

Grant

01/10/2023

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services
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C185146

$496,356.00

$0.00

10/01/2022

09/30/2025

Emergency Management Performance
Grant

QGrant

11/17/2023




Office of Homeland

Public Safety Interoperable

Security and Emergency C197767 $1,785,615.00 $0.00/01/01/2022 |[12/31/2024 C . Grant 03/02/2023
. ommunications
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C197506 $126,372.00 $0.00/01/01/2023 [12/31/2024 |Public Safety Answering Points Grant Grant 02/05/2024
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C190283 $559,447.00 $0.00/09/01/2023 |08/31/2026 ||[Homeland Security Grant Program Grant 10/30/2023
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C190282 $1,038,973.00 $0.0009/01/2023 |08/31/2026 |Homeland Security Grant Program Grant 10/31/2023
Services
Office of Homeland . o
Security and Emergency  |C154193 $2,649,658.00 $0.00(09/01/2019 |05/31/2024 %iasﬁ)mea Security Initiative Program |, o 09/24/2019
Services
Office of Homeland Contracts Not Subject
Security and Emergency T200032 $0.01 $0.00//01/01/2018 |[12/31/2018 |ANALYSIS AND TESTING % 01/09/2019
: to OSC Pre-Audit
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C190146 $479,526.00 $0.0009/01/2022 |08/31/2025 |Homeland Security Grant Program Grant 11/01/2022
Services
UPGRADED DIGITAL
Office of Homeland
. ORTHOIMAGERY DATA Inter-government -
SZSITCI?; and Emergency X300025 $14,885.42 $0.00 (02/20/2014 |12/31/2014 ENHANCEMENT AGREEMENT Other 02/20/2014
NASSAU COUNTY
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C971790 $1,462,075.00 $0.00//09/01/2019 |05/31/2024 ||Homeland Security Grant Program Grant 09/24/2019
Services
Office of Homeland . e
Security and Emergency  |C190197 $2,839,631.00 $0.00/09/01/2022 |08/31/2025 g}iagfrea Security Initiative Program | o 10/27/2022
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C185029 $510,104.00 $0.00(10/01/2021 09/30/2024 |FY 2022 EMPG Program Grant 03/02/2023
Services
Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency C190144 $1,118,894.00 $0.00//09/01/2022 |08/31/2025 ||[Homeland Security Grant Program Grant 11/01/2022

Services
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Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C197709 $131,629.00 $0.00(01/01/2022 |12/31/2023 |Public Safety Answering Program Grant 03/02/2023

Services
CLEAN WATER CLEAN AIR ACT

Department of State C006594 $0.00 $0.0007/01/2009 | 12/31/2014 |- 0 s Grant 12/06/2010

Department of State C1001875 $1,500,000.00: $0.00/12/01/2022 |11/30/2027 ||Downtown Revitalization Grant 05/13/2022
EPF LOCAL WATERFRONT

Department of State C006942 $0.00 $0.0009/01/2010 | 12/31/2011 | o o SGRAM Grant 03/10/2011

Office for the Aging C19064GG $100,000.00 $0.00(01/01/2020 |12/31/2021 E:g:r:nfe'ﬁlendly Planning Grant Grant 08/24/2020

Office for the Aging C060038 $1,098 433.00 $0.00|10/01/2006 [09/30/2011 | ZONG TERM CARE POINT OF Grant 07/18/2011
ENTRY POE

Office for the Aging C19057GG $80,000.00 $0.00(01/01/2020 [12/31/2021 I;:g:r:ngle Friendly Planning Grant Grant 08/21/2020

Department of Health T35890GG $200,000.00 $0.0003/07/2020 |09/07/2020 |COVID 19 ambulance services Contracts Not Subject 579,705

to OSC Pre-Audit
. 101 WILSHIRE BLVD Revenue Generating -

Office of General Services |X003182 $18,072.00 $0.0008/01/2010 |07/31/2011 | pp Xl SNy P 04/13/2011

Long Island Power PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES Inter-government -

Authority €000437 $50,000,000.00 $0.00|06/13/2007 |11/30/2028 | 0 Eod o e W OOD Other 06/13/2007

Long Island Power PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES Inter-government -

Athorit €000492 $32,000,000.00 $0.00|06/12/2008 |11/30/2025 |AGREEMENT BETHPAGE 3 Othor 06/12/2008

4 ENERGY CENTER

Department of NEW YORK HURRICANE & STORM Inter-government -

Em‘jimnmental Conservation| C009491 $0.00 $0.00(01/01/2016 |01/31/2066 |DAMAGE REDUCTION PROJECT | J therg 03/16/2016
COST SHARING AGREEMENT

Department of . |c300845 $522,500.00 $0.00(05/01/2009 [04/30/2012 | WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENT 5 0 03/16/2010

Environmental Conservation PROJECTS

Department of . |co0678GG $800,000.00 $0.0007/01/2018 |10/31/2022 |TESTING OF MONITORING WELLS |Grant 02/21/2019

Environmental Conservation

Deartment of NASSAU COUNTY VARIABLE

T ;1 sportation D035646 $4,987,500.00| $2,371.20(09/20/2017 |12/31/2026 |MESSAGE SIGN INSTALLATION |Grant 06/07/2018
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