Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for NASSAU COUNTY OF

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Department of Transportation	D040002	\$211,000.00	\$0.00	10/21/2020	12/31/2025	Collect and analyze data relevant to basic and enhanced safety improvements	Grant	12/03/2020
Department of Transportation	D040749	\$4,750,000.00	\$0.00	09/08/2023	12/31/2027	Nassau County Resurfacing Program	Grant	10/04/2023
Department of Transportation	D040276	\$3,600,000.00	\$0.00	03/15/2022	12/31/2027	Traffic System Signal Operation	Grant	04/27/2022
Governor's Traffic Safety Committee	C002216	\$209,021.00	\$0.00	10/01/2015	09/30/2016	HIGHWAY SAFETY GRANT PROGRAM	Grant	06/17/2016
Governor's Traffic Safety Committee	T007081	\$36,000.00	\$0.00	10/01/2023	09/30/2024	HIGHWAY SAFETY GRANT PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/22/2023
Governor's Traffic Safety Committee	C002142	\$217,271.00	\$0.00	10/01/2014	09/30/2015	HIGHWAY SAFETY	Grant	12/16/2014
Governor's Traffic Safety Committee	T005214	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	10/01/2013	09/30/2014	Child Passenger Safety Program	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/04/2013
State Emergency Management Office	C000388	\$0.00	\$0.00	09/15/2008	09/15/2009	FLOOD MITIGATION ASSISTANCE #1692 1692 - 0026 HMGP 01075GA007	Grant	06/26/2009
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	X003058	\$23,600.00	\$0.00	06/18/2010	12/31/2011	UPGRADE GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS DIGITAL ORTHOIMAGERY DATA	Revenue Generating - Other	06/18/2010
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T971739	\$47,000.00	\$0.00	09/06/2013	08/31/2015	FY13 HAZMAT GRANT PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/18/2014
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154199	\$75,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2021	05/31/2024	Technical Rescue & USAR	Grant	06/21/2021

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154113	\$2,649,658.00	\$0.00	09/01/2021	08/31/2024	Urban Area Security Initiative Program	Grant	10/21/2021
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C971703	\$2,649,658.00	\$0.00	09/01/2020	08/31/2024	Urban Area Security Initiative Program	Grant	10/16/2020
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C197849	\$897,929.00	\$0.00	01/01/2021	12/31/2023	Public Safety Interoperable Communications	Grant	02/11/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C190334	\$2,800,365.00	\$0.00	09/01/2023	08/31/2026	Urban Area Security Initiative Program	Grant	11/13/2023
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C197644	\$887,854.00	\$0.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2025	Public Safety Interoperable Communications	Grant	02/20/2024
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T160141	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	10/01/2022	08/31/2024	FY 2020 SHSP CIGP PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/07/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T160111	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	10/01/2022	08/31/2024	FY 2020 SHSP CYBER PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/09/2023
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C160024	\$75,000.00	\$0.00	10/01/2022	08/31/2024	Technical Rescue and Urban Search and Rescue Grant Program	Grant	01/10/2023
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C884310	\$1,365,208.00	\$0.00	09/01/2021	08/31/2024	Homeland Security Grant Program	Grant	10/18/2021
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C971700	\$1,396,136.00	\$0.00	09/01/2020	08/31/2024	Homeland Security Grant Program	Grant	01/15/2021
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C160013	\$76,900.00	\$0.00	10/01/2022	08/31/2024	Hazmat Grant Program	Grant	01/10/2023
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C185146	\$496,356.00	\$0.00	10/01/2022	09/30/2025	Emergency Management Performance Grant	Grant	11/17/2023

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C197767	\$1,785,615.00	\$0.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2024	Public Safety Interoperable Communications	Grant	03/02/2023
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C197506	\$126,372.00	\$0.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2024	Public Safety Answering Points Grant	Grant	02/05/2024
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C190283	\$559,447.00	\$0.00	09/01/2023	08/31/2026	Homeland Security Grant Program	Grant	10/30/2023
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C190282	\$1,038,973.00	\$0.00	09/01/2023	08/31/2026	Homeland Security Grant Program	Grant	10/31/2023
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C154193	\$2,649,658.00	\$0.00	09/01/2019	05/31/2024	Urban Area Security Initiative Program (UASI)	Grant	09/24/2019
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T200032	\$0.01	\$0.00	01/01/2018	12/31/2018	ANALYSIS AND TESTING	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/09/2019
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C190146	\$479,526.00	\$0.00	09/01/2022	08/31/2025	Homeland Security Grant Program	Grant	11/01/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	X300025	\$14,885.42	\$0.00	02/20/2014	12/31/2014	UPGRADED DIGITAL ORTHOIMAGERY DATA ENHANCEMENT AGREEMENT NASSAU COUNTY	Inter-government - Other	02/20/2014
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C971790	\$1,462,075.00	\$0.00	09/01/2019	05/31/2024	Homeland Security Grant Program	Grant	09/24/2019
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C190197	\$2,839,631.00	\$0.00	09/01/2022	08/31/2025	Urban Area Security Initiative Program (UASI)	Grant	10/27/2022
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C185029	\$510,104.00	\$0.00	10/01/2021	09/30/2024	FY 2022 EMPG Program	Grant	03/02/2023
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C190144	\$1,118,894.00	\$0.00	09/01/2022	08/31/2025	Homeland Security Grant Program	Grant	11/01/2022

Page 3 of 4 - May 15, 2024 - 12:39 AM.

					1			
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C197709	\$131,629.00	\$0.00	01/01/2022	12/31/2023	Public Safety Answering Program	Grant	03/02/2023
Department of State	C006594	\$0.00	\$0.00	07/01/2009	12/31/2014	CLEAN WATER CLEAN AIR ACT PROJECTS "ROUND 7"	Grant	12/06/2010
Department of State	C1001875	\$1,500,000.00	\$0.00	12/01/2022	11/30/2027	Downtown Revitalization	Grant	05/13/2022
Department of State	C006942	\$0.00	\$0.00	09/01/2010	12/31/2011	EPF LOCAL WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION PROGRAM	Grant	03/10/2011
Office for the Aging	C19064GG	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	01/01/2020	12/31/2021	NYS Age-Friendly Planning Grant Program	Grant	08/24/2020
Office for the Aging	C060038	\$1,098,433.00	\$0.00	10/01/2006	09/30/2011	LONG TERM CARE POINT OF ENTRY POE	Grant	07/18/2011
Office for the Aging	C19057GG	\$80,000.00	\$0.00	01/01/2020	12/31/2021	NYS Age Friendly Planning Grant Program	Grant	08/21/2020
Department of Health	T35890GG	\$200,000.00	\$0.00	03/07/2020	09/07/2020	COVID 19 ambulance services	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/29/2020
Office of General Services	X003182	\$18,072.00	\$0.00	08/01/2010	07/31/2011	101 WILSHIRE BLVD BRENTWOOD,NY	Revenue Generating - Permits	04/13/2011
Long Island Power Authority	C000437	\$50,000,000.00	\$0.00	06/13/2007	11/30/2028	PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES AGREEMENT - GLENWOOD	Inter-government - Other	06/13/2007
Long Island Power Authority	C000492	\$32,000,000.00	\$0.00	06/12/2008	11/30/2025	PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES AGREEMENT BETHPAGE 3 ENERGY CENTER	Inter-government - Other	06/12/2008
Department of Environmental Conservation	C009491	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/01/2016	01/31/2066	NEW YORK HURRICANE & STORM DAMAGE REDUCTION PROJECT COST SHARING AGREEMENT	Inter-government - Other	03/16/2016
Department of Environmental Conservation	C300845	\$522,500.00	\$0.00	05/01/2009	04/30/2012	WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS	Grant	03/16/2010
Department of Environmental Conservation	C00678GG	\$800,000.00	\$0.00	07/01/2018	10/31/2022	TESTING OF MONITORING WELLS	Grant	02/21/2019
Department of Transportation	D035646	\$4,987,500.00	\$2,371.20	09/20/2017	12/31/2026	NASSAU COUNTY VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN INSTALLATION PHASE I	Grant	06/07/2018